DTOMEI/ M21K35 2026405 8

The Engine Specialist

= =
@ @ @ @ INSTALLATION MANUAL

FR =Y LR IT5—
ZC33STER A TR RAR—Y
Ti Racing TITANIUM MUFFLER for ZC33S SWIFT

i 441018

(PART NUMBER)

BE SUZUKI SWIFT SPORT ZC33S
(APPLICATION)

HAEE skkksdordokkskordokk2p

English *kkakkkkkkkkkkTp

O DOHIKFRBAEEF RCRATHOHFELZEN

OSUZUKID HITT HEFEEME LA THHELZSL
OMYFITEIRIEEL TSN

O EHRTRYTITZEIND R IEREFZ LT EEHRASELESL

TOMEIl 12 DE B EIFHYMNESTENET,

TOMEI Ti RACING ¥ 75— (3B 2k LR FEEEBRLI-. EREHRYIS—TY,
AUGFEBLRZET WA ATHRBOADILERELDDY RATPRR—YDBAESIEHT
BHOHBL—0THHURERRLET,

@ Read this manual carefully prior to the installation.

@ Refer to the SUZUKI official Service Manual along with this Manual.

@Keep this manual for future reference after the installation has been completed.

@Give this manual to the owner when the installation was performed by another person or a shop.

Congratulations on your purchase of the quality TOMEI product.

TOMEI Ti RACING MUFFLER is designed for competition use, improving exhaust flow efficiency and
reducing weight.

And this product is designed for easy installation by replacing only the Tailpipe section, while producing
an aggressive racing sound that enhances the appeal of SWIFT SPORT.




BEES TRons/SMEAF-TLArERELTESN., ORNZRBEOKETT .

I )

F—ILIS(T (1)

i

ARk (1) TS50 ILE M10 (2) 72509k M10 (2)

BYFFICHRELGT R

CIVUVUEERIE—RK MLOLUF BEEEE

A 3=

BASECEROBEEREAETY. AROEEEEABIDNSA BEOMCHLNEDIZEELTIEEL,
BASOEYFFFIEERDINFEEZ T -ZHELTH. E&ﬁ%w%?TZ1’E%%T%%L’C<T5$L‘\O

IS 95 E B~ DY XS PR, BB E YTy S L IAT BRI DY ET

B ORIEED TR, REEEEALGNE. DGRBS .

A ze

= 1

BAGZORYMFERIZT—ELVIIS—FBBRADARETITH> TS, s )

WA IEICKIHDETMOMIE - KKARIHATREMS L, ik ALEMAEENRSBZINLH D=0, WRBEHHRD
YT IEHEEICITH>TIEELY,



1L ETXY—RIT5—DHRYSL
A\ CCTRBTEOEESFIETY . SROHMIBE A SBTEBEEBESBL T,

1. N\yTFT)—IAFRIFFERYH T,
2. IXY—RPIVRFYTERYNL, AT IS5—HOEZITRGEETRET S,

/

BYsd \ /gt;&‘cﬁé%
) = 4
\
S S~

3. BRANATHEDIIST—N\UH—E5N L, BRENATDEEEZ FIFTRAR—REEY AT TS5—FBY 5T,
4. AR3TFRDRIT—N\H—FERYHNT,

A

WMYNLI=RI5— N\ A—IXERLEE A,

5. R/ NATIZEHRAENTWNSMIEH R 7y %
Evov—IiaEEFERLTRYMNT,




2. TOMEI Ti RACING ¥ 275—D Y {7

(ZEBRDEEMER]
FHESADOERERIETEOBEYTY,

®
g ¥

S // )

©
@

<FyhbH HEARERBEREFOFITRILY >

D F—ILAT ® TI52TRILEMI0

@ HARTYk @ 7522+ vkM10 [340~39.0 N*m (3.5~4.0Kgf-m)]
(& F)E]

1. T—ILNATEREAL TN =T 7 Xy T EAFRALT
T—ILINA TR EFREST D,

2. T=IVIATERIANSYT N N—FROEBLT) T T IRIVE—LEMDL, FBRDHR 7V RILL,
FyrEERLTHRE/NITIRAF T 5,

(=10

1L N

O
| J ,\‘[‘" Y7 N R—FROEICET
WFFHORIE—LENDT

)

3. MAEINATEEMARDIIZ—N\H—ZBY M F=&., RIFTFDHRILE FubERFEDOL. T—ILN(T &R E%E
REL-IT7 X vy IR EEZMYNT,



3. MYt T+ DHERR
1. BEICFSELEOIBEREZET S,
2. IO UEREIL. TARUL T H5#92500rmIEEFE CHERZ LT, HIRRN OCEESIN VLIRS S,
3. BUEHEITL. BEHRREN CEESHEGUONERT 5,

A g

- FELHLHEFDEREMNEEL . Bl KK OB EDRELLZL-HHERIEEEICIToOTZELY,
HERIRNDHEHEERED BT OHRARICKIPEERTRALLY ., BRTT,
ETRICEREZRC-BAITELICETERIEL, R ITo TS,

FDETEBZEITIHE L. R75—N R TH AR TIT o TS,
HRDOBEGENECTVNDIGREIODUERRHE T EMfEEICBEEKELIERICR > TS,

A xm

300~ 500kmFETEICRERIEAHNLELD ., HERBANELNERRL, BLEOZEL TS,



[MEMO]



KIT CONTENTS Below is the contents of this kit with the quantity listed in brackets ().

|

Tailpipe (1)
@k ¥ ®
Gasket (1) Flange Bolt M10 (2) Flange Nut M10 (2)
REQUIRED TOOLS
*General Maintenance Tools *Torque Wrench =Service Manual

A CAUTION

M Replace the exhaust system when the original sound reduction performance is impaired.
M This product is to be installed by a qualified professional in a fully equipped workshop.

B This product was designed specifically for the application specified. If the attempt was made to use this product on
another engine/car other than specified then you will risk damaging this kit and or the engine or components related

with it.

B This product is to be installed with the appropriate tools and equipment to prevent any engine failures and injuries or

bodily harm.

A WARNING

B This product is to be installed when the engine and engine bay is cold.
M Please be sure that all parts are fitted correctly to avoid any possible fire risk hazards.



1. REMOVAL OF THE STOCK STANDARD EXHAUST MUFFLER

A This manual only provides the simple instructions. For more details please refer to the vehicles official service

1. Disconnect the negative terminal from the battery.

2. Remove the Exhaust End Tip, and protect Main Muffler outlet with a rag.

Remove — i
\ Protect with a rag

——_
3. Remove the Muffler hangers at the rear of the intermediate pipe, lower the intermediate pipe to make space and
remove Main Muffler.

4. Remove the three Muffler hanger parts shown below.

A

3 hanger points / bushes shown on the right
will not be re—used.

5. Remove the stock Gasket that is installed
in the intermediate pipe using a Pick tool.




2. INSTALLATION OF THE TOMEI Ti RACING

[lllustration of the mounting position of each bolt & gasket]

The installation of the bolts included in the kit is shown below.

®
g ¥

@

= T )

e ®

<Kit Contents Torque Specs>

@ Tailpipe @ Flange Bolt M10
@ Gasket @ Flange Nut M10 [34.0~39.0 N-m (3.5~4.0Kgf-m)]

[Installation procedure]

1. Protect rear of the Tailpipe using bubble wrap
that was packed the Tailpipe.

2. Pass Tailpipe from the front through opening Rear bumper, clear the rear axle beam, and temporarily secure it
to the intermediate pipe using the Gasket, Bolt, and Nut came with the kit

_ \_:\‘[‘" Pass through opening Rear bumper

Clear the Rear axle beam

3. After installing the intermediate pipe and Muffler hanger on the right side of the vehicle, tighten the stock Bolt and Nut.
And remove bubble wrap from rear of the Tailpipe.



3. INSTALLATION VERIFICATION

1. Check again the vehicle that there are no parts interfering with any other components.

2. Start the engine and let it idle first before taking it up to 2500 RPM to check and listen for any signs
of exhaust leaks or any abnormal sounds. Then recheck the car again for any loose parts or gas leaks.

3. of exhaust leaks or any abnormal sounds. Then recheck the car again for any loose parts or gas leaks.
parts, bolts and nuts.

A WARNING

*Any interference with any parts/components can pose a fire risk hazard so please meticulously check
the car after the install.

*Any exhaust leaks can decrease performance efficiency and also pose a health risk hazard with toxic
exhaust gas poisoning.

-If there is anything felt abnormal when driving please stop immediately and check the car over.

*When any work or checks are to be done with the metal exhaust components then please do so when
it is cold to prevent any burns and injuries.

*If any parts are lost or have fallen off then does not restart the car until the missing parts) can be
replaced properly.

A CAUTION

*Check for exhaust gas leakage, and tighten all the bolts / nuts to the specified torque again
after the initial 3007500 km.

10



11



TOMEI POWERED c
BARH FE/VT—F

T194-0004 RIEHVETHTEERI5-4-27
TEL: 042—795—8411({X)

FAX: 042—799—7851
http://www.tomei-p.co.jp

COHRRBIEADLDIEYFF T IEELEDTHRIT EEE~BRENLET,
EXFME: A~ WIEB. EXFH%EMR)9:00~18:00

Please contact your local authorized distributor listed on our website
if you have any questions in regards to the installation / usage of this product.

Ti RACING FA2=r9 Ls\R 75— ZC33SE R/ TFRR—VEkEHBAZE 20264058 M21K35
Ti RACING TITANIUM MUFFLER for ZC33S SWIFT SPORT INSTALLATION MANUAL 2026.5 M121K35-0

12



